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Drug Manufacturing Units


4242. SHRI V. ELUMALAI:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has invited drug manufacturers from across the world to set up their plants in the country and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether a Memorandum of Understanding has been signed between the bodies of homoeopathic medicine manufacturers; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS;
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a): The Ministry of AYUSH has informed that they have not invited any manufacturers from across the world to set up their plants in the country.


(b): The Ministry of AYUSH has informed that they have not signed any Memorandum of Understanding between the bodies of homoeopathic medicine manufacturers.


(c): In view of reply to (b) above, does not arise.
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